MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING RATE

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Delivery-Only Service Lighting is for municipalities owning, operating, and maintaining a street lighting system and limited to locations where secondary service is available. Traffic control lighting service may be rendered under this rate providing the customer furnishes the equipment. Customers taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying Distribution Service, Stranded Cost, and Conservation.

RATES

Revenue Component	Rate	
Distribution Service	\$ 0.07065	per kWh
Stranded Cost	\$ 0.02174	per kWh
Transmission Service	\$ 0.02232	per kWh
Conservation	\$ 0.00308	per kWh
Total Delivery Service	\$ 0.11779	_

DELIVERY ONLY CHARGE

Revenue Componen	ıt	Light Input Watts	multiplied by	Average Operating Hours		Divided by	multiplied by	Rate	equals	Monthly Delivery Charge
Distribution	(Variable	X	358) /	1000	X	\$ 0.070650	=	Variable
Stranded Cost	(Variable	X	358) /	1000	X	\$ 0.021740	=	Variable
Transmission	(Variable	X	358) /	1000	X	\$ 0.022320	=	Variable
Conservation	(Variable	X	358) /	1000	X	\$ 0.003080	=	Variable
								\$ 0.117790	- -	

MINIMUM CHARGE

No minimum charge shall apply to this rate.

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to customers taking service under this rate.

DOCKET(S) 2022-00255, 2023-00075, 2023-00076, ER20-2054-000

JOHN FLYNN PRESIDENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024 PRESIDE